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Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: BONUS ROOM AREA 390 S.F.
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means 2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the TOTAL AREA 2685 S.F
ofa minimum “-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) - JOB NUMBER
habitable rooms shall be separaled from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage. 070807
gyIsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be e _ ‘ _
equipped with either solid wood doors, ar solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 13/8 inches (34.9 3. tA ?eparatlon |ls not reqmrecl_dbelweﬁr]d? Group R—E ancil U c‘:jarport prtlz;wded the carport is GARAGE AREA 677 S.F.
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage directly into a entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above.
room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. . : . Ly - ENTRY PORCH AREA 193 SF. SHEET NUMBER
4. When installing an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shall COVERED PORCH AREA 104 S.F.

have a minimum 20 min. fire rating.

TOTAL AREA 3,609 S.F. | A 3
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
FOR LESS,.T HAN 1500 b UPLIET USE OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED NOTE: 2 X 2X1/8" WASHER MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
NALED T ROOE FRAMING 6 e IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS AREE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE PEEH ale Thuss o e ey _I_lgCTIhUUDSESTg{ISJSSEDESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
6" O.C.E ,12"0.C. .4"0.C. " " . ; -TO- CTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
;ORJ:EJ;I ié?lfl?ﬂé? SR SO SRERDRS G et ia COETIER YR MRS ORe [, TRUSSODMNpIOR || TOFIATE) | TORAFTERGRUSS 1osnes ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES < 420 < 245 HBA 384 384 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. [T IS THE BUILDER'S
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
oM THE ANGHOR TABLE A IET < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
< 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE = ; CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS < AdS - o 48 45d
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE (7) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS — SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O.), (7) 131x o g e P = SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND
3X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT 2XZHUT WASTER W (12 LEX N TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER = ALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
Eﬁ%ﬁ?ﬂﬁﬁéﬁ; 1/2* HEX NUT INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 600 < 535 H2.5A 584 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE GONDITIONS MEET
@ 204851 12 00UBLE TOP PLAT — , m | <m z | o AL SR SIS ASSINE 000 SEAANG CAFACTY N33 el e
H2.5A F f - 5 < 745 < 565 Ha 5-10d, 1 1/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2"
E SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN iz f 1 o CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
/ i 3 z < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
= - - o) : : F WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 8" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
o i 3 e < 1485 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE: i 4y i E g < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3",
AL ALL PENETRATIONS .. .. ' 4
ﬁNIETOP PLATE AND FIRE PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES \ ¥ X . i ) E 3 < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
OCKING WITH CODE " Ko g oy o o e g g ok - = - FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT l, 4"mAx | GI 24 SYEe HOLBLE DR FLATE o= < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 1o-10d, 11/2"|  2-0d, 1172 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
v CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED 8 il < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 172" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
I
2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. g ; 2 < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2"
SPF #2 o = : CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
= (5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS Q 8 = < 1430 = EME HIEG24 12-10d 11/2" | 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR < 24 ; WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
1;3 iSLL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 5-4" 0.C. (U.N.O.) TOE NAILED;SS{% ﬁ%‘ vo % gy = ay 2= 11T CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL, (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON INTO JACK S N0, T = < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC SEE EPOXY SHALL B o & BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
. COVER BOLT TO TOP OF P = HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. <0 ‘2‘;‘ REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
SEE STUD TABLE 2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE SB35 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-86, U.N.O.
‘ f R e ey Sy LN W ﬁ =5 < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22-10d 12" EMBEDMENT
o S S i e e e e ek A2
- [
" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR e i i i TS 58" GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F- = 2.4ksi, E = i: UNO. IER MAY SUPPLY AN
g 1/2* ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" O.C. (UN.0) = H : i i i © 2% < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d B oD ol L Wt EQUAL PROFERTILS OR MAY SUBMITTHEIR OWN SIZING GALCS.
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON o i 2 L AT o ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS: 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED.,
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL NOTE: i 0 - mE —— o HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
} COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE . 1 X N== 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS ngécsﬁrlhﬁz%mrgﬁmol < 5% TEEADEDROD MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO. '
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING (SE % i ll < 9250 * 8250 HGT-4 g 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANGHORS,
FULLY BLOCKED i i ik - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
8d COMMON NAILS INTERIOR BEARING WALL i ‘i | STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
6" 0C EDGE, 12° QC FIELD SRR DEA — W SR S5P DOUBIETOR PLATE o ET TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NQ: SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ON STRUCTURALP. i 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
- - liiad : - ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
825 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP P| 6 -10d 8-10d "IN CO 0 ; .
4* CONCRET (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O. < 82 < 0 LATE LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU
WITH 6X6-1.4 {2) 2%4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-8" U.N.O. < B25 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64": WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. < 885 < 760 SPa 6-10d, 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
(FOR: 120 MPH, 10-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2° .
SCALE: 15 = 107 e — = S <1235 <1165 LSTAT8 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
uf;x M1|?~4 ﬁé:rﬂcakégR BNTTS < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
:%AY BE USED INSTEAD < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
L]
OF EPOXY | gy T = i) SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
g(, u =1 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
e s BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
= : 7116" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING 8d 6" O. (6)12dS  ~2X4 BLOCKING < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 112" AB
= o4 EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIELD, & 4" 0.C. GABL| - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
=o——s " D BETWEER < 2310 LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FOUNDATION l,_ﬂ @ : A 2Bl ROLTS e PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH USSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
DETAILS . - - E THE PLAN PTIN ATH CONNECTION, CALL
1 3/4" EDGE DISTANC 5/8" A Ui}{ND LOAD g &
THE TRUSS TURER'S SEALE INEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
, PLACEMENT TEMPORARY AN MANENT BRACING DETALLS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION -TRUSS CO ONS, AND UPLIF]: ACTION LOADS FOR ALL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1"-0"

7/16"0OSB 8d 6" ¢
EDGE & 12" 0

) BEARING LOCATIONS IN
) LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
D TABLE FOR S 2K ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
ERIOR WALL STl".L" o em ; HE TRUSS 3205§, 386-754-5419 Gt
BY A DESIGN
12d48, 12" O.C. ; : :
" . ) - 001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 119" STUD HEIGH .. " LOADS AND ANY SE HOABS. THE BUIL; gF?ONgrB?.E TO Stated dimensions supercede scaled
R R e T e Mg S O 7/116" 0SB FULLY | REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER RUSSROOF ‘.3,12‘;?:“3:22:;”23“.’! = i
" Q" SIMPSON LSTA21 112" GYP * /_ BL(OCKED 6" O.C. SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT. FOR ANY LATERAL et IO TaSOMRC.
(@ RH25 00 | B SRSl wi (8-16d TO TRUSS @) 12ds \_2x4xa. RAT RUN NAIL EACH 0.C. EDGES X ED)GE. 12" O.C. BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF 1o bt praosed hout cesiosion
AND'S) -16d TO WALL CONNECTION w/ {4} 12ds UNBLOCKED FlE:LD‘ DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENG|NEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
; e IGHT 4g0.C.UN.O. s v RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE Merk Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HE 2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING ‘/— SPF #2 TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES NS ST (B OB ad DODEA) FE
H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY i, RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of service. This document is
12dS = 12d SINKER 12d4s, 12" O.C. (4) #10X2 1/2" FULL THREAD TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT = : WOOD SCREWS (MIN. 2" THREAD form or manner without first the express written
gg -:g? xx332;|5%5 3/4" T&G 8d, 6" O.C. 2X44 SPF #2 PLATE PENETRATION MIN. 3/8" EDGE permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WECM 2001, TABLE 3.208, ’ : /_ SPACING PER NDS GRADE & SPECIES TABLE DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: | hereby cerly hat | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE st_ou O.C. ATTIC TRUS e)(a{“ined this p|an‘ an that the appﬁcab]e )
110 MPH EXPOSURE B. Lt < M portions of the plan, relating to wind ineerin
STUD SPAGINGS SHALLBE MULTILED 87 035708 \E LOADING e D 2oL i WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 m;ngly \;:ijlh %:ét;%n mr:e;mfn: nétﬂur: BBding
ATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. Fb (osi 0% psi ohtle rasidentia . to the best of my
Iéc):gMPLE 16"0.C.x 0.85 = 13.6" 0.C. GABLE BRACING DETAIL 1/2" GYP 5d C l",;'\’l | (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; e
holmlol H= 0.C. EDGES o %8 SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT LIMITATION: This design s valid for one
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" UNBLOCKED (4) #12X3/4" SS ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at specified location.
: Tw/ MARK DISOSWAY
=1 END B CING élt_.mgllzuxlgggcm w. %12 SYP #2 975 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE _
RA = A 50 i e BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
R SCALE: 1/2*=1-0" 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 ; 1) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 2X4 LADDER BEAM LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 =
SUPPORTIVE 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
BEAMS 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I|
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN, S sl e ALEMINGY 5) ROOF ANGLE = 1045 DEGREES
gl R il N H2.5A UN.O. 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
¥ CTURAL PLAN. ) :
| : 1/2" WASHER, 410SS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
£ 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) " .
i3 (4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS Isaac Construction
i — Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. “ =
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 1|7 \—(2) 2X12 SWP #2 UN.O. = = PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS I e m_
3 SIMPSON LSTA183 SEE STRUICTURAL PLAN — DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 9 [-21. 1 |-18.
\/ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON /ﬁ_ 1 1/2" THD ROD, G90 OR HDG TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. 2 |19.9|255|18.1 |-21.8 R Cadv Resid
OPPOSITE SIDE) E SUPPORTIVE = w/ SIMPSON AT EPOXY 4 MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ , 7T yan Lady residence
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED :::IL-EJD WITH 14-108 COLUMN — | €S20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d 2 O'hg -40.6 - 1 ‘a
TOGETHER W/2-16d — 3 19.9 |-25.5 |18.1 |-21.
" INTERIOR CEILING AS
hNnmL?S)EE 1SBTI$U%TURAL PLAN) SU PPO RT'VE PO ST TO B E AM % — SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4
4 > et AN - g CONTINUOUS FRAME 4 218236 |18.5 |-204 ADDRESS:
= a TO TOP PLATE AT 5 [21.8-29.1 (185 |-22.6
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL "OR SINGLE BEAM S S i o 2 B5E BOTTOM GHORD OF TRUSS §g$;g1‘1?:§3§]1§‘;"g;0§32
SCALE: N.T.S. SOAEERRT s / 1 3/4" MIN. EDGE SPACING +53zh Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1 - :
Worst Case :
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ¥ 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 (Zone 5, 10 t2) Mark Disosway P.E.
SIMPSON Be7 Garago Door_|195 1223 Lak (F.;to Elcjx'(si6%2056
LSTA24 . 16x7 Garage Door [18.5 [-21.0 ake Llty, rFlorida
__ SUP?ORTIVE BEAM (4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
e ™ e POST CONNEC'[I'!\IA?BNS.ON
INSTALL ONE S
i E SIDE SIMPSON AABU POST BASE PRINTED DATE:
i 1 s w/ (12) - 16(d & 5/8" x 10" (2) 1/4"X 2 1/2" TAPCON, 410S8S
ANCHOR BIOLT | OR G95 w/ SS WASHERS 2 1/4" — Becernhet 19, 2007
: ' = MIN. EMBEDMENT (PER MIAMI ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 ——/ DELaADS DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
LsTA18 et / = DADE NOA 03-0114.03) i DAL FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
= WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
] — (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN STEMWALL
& — — INTERSECTION w/ SLAB 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
AT RS RETD \ ] == M FRAE 10 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE.
il SEE FOOTIING DETAILS 4" CONCRETE SLAB ,
A e MONOLITHIC w/ STEM WALL CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 19/ Dec /07
2-0ONE SIDE,2-ON _4fom . ¢ 2 .
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (OTHER SIDE) géfSZT P.T. SCALE:N.T.S. 16 PSF (4:12T0 <12:12) JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 710032a
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE
4X4 /| 6X6 PORCH POST DESTAIL OPTIONAL ALUMINUM PORCH POST & HEADER ANCHORS STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
= " — 1l_0|‘l -
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL . SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL _ SCALE: 112 SCALE: N.T.S. | SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
OF 3 SHEETS




REVISIONS

RECESE AT DOORS
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR AS REQJIRED
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 3000 - P3| AT 28 DAYS

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB — ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
SLAB TO DRAIN - o Do = WS IES #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
y 4" MIN. L INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING o, WG
e I =4 2 AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. | ]
& 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PL/CED AT 2" Zlllrvn i :
o DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERVESH = ar j | |
LI 7 Z e e e e e e o e e i = ] St S = e i S s i S 1
< 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER fl'f =iii— 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, : .
i WITH 6" LAPS SEALED © MIL VAPORBARRIER A=t il e CMU STEM WALL,MIN 2 | :
WITH POLY TAPE WITH 6" LA mel | Wm==yr.| M™MAXScouRses G e )
q - WITH POLY 1APE - E (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT : e R o b P R S e 5 |' """""" n
12 TERMITE TREATED =| E‘""'“ TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) | : : | !
]
COMPACTED FILL TERMITE TREATED FILL, == 11 : | . :
EACH LIFT COMPACTED i , F9 : : ﬁ a !
T TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS ! : , , ;
M GRADE 40 @ i . m ! ; . o9 !
20" X 10" POURED : : F9 : | -4" AFF :
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING S-2 I I S-2 i i ,
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) ! : : ]' |
ik | (F5\ !
] 1
! ! I | :
/F5\ PORCH FOOTING 1ns R 5o
7F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING SN N S T e i S ET . e T ey RN
o i s , | O e et e e R B S S LT 3
\S-2/ scate: 12'= 10 \S-2/ scALE: 1/2"=1-0" 1 |
pmmmmmm e e Lyl [ diiis, A . NI SOOI Y. . . S S e W

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLACE ANCHORS

SEE INTERIOR WALL SEf
& STRUCTURAL PLAB:

B"X6" W1.4XW,
2-0"x2-0"x1-0"D

THICKENED SLAB

1

]

]

]

I

|

|

1

1

1

]

]

I

I

|

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ !
1
1
REINFORCED WITH !
I
]
I
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
1
1
]
i
1
]
I
|
]

SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

JR—

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
RADE cog, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
It AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

T
fgnﬂm Y
8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

#5 @ 8" 0.C. EACH WAY

2-0"x20"x1-0"D
THICKENED SLAB
REINFORCED WITH

#5 @ 8" O.C. EACH WAY

/F2\ INTERIOR BEARI

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

FIBERMESH CONCRETE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

Lo

Y
3
}
e

3" MIN.

_TALL STEM WALL TABLE

The tablz assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 8" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the

CMU wdl (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). if the wall
is over € high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond

© WITH 6" LAP
# $ WITH POLY T
16"
(2) #5 CONTINU

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:

|
|
1
1
1
1
1
1
I
I
a?;n:em r:::g :ﬁ?g:t;%lf\." :t ||:11|t(!11 Qz%r;; ll;;:) ::gher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used : Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
. 1' t|ths corr_'lm;:an law copyrigh{s and property fight_ in
STEMVALL JUNBALANCED  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT ; | n;stg E: :ejgnfggltfo::l.sz?!twe;rc:d E?'fuﬂ?é:é'?ffa"éf
HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL k 1 form or manner without first the express written
(F3) INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING e | eioHT peEsoc) (NGrES 0. ) e R i s bl
: T #5 #7 48 #5 47 48 | ! ) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | h
\S-2/ scAE:112=1%0 Ll b { examined tis pln, and tha the spplicable.
37 30 96 9% 9 96 96 9% I | | h portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
P _4“ AF F l' : I | comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
20 37 %6 % %6 9% 9% %6 ¢ @ | | j i code residential 2004, to the best of my
: Jr 1 | knowledge.
47 43 88 96 96 96 96 96 ' ! | : s
| ! i : II;IIN_.-:‘I:ITATi(irN: Thl? t;elsxgnuis valid for one
53 50 56 % % 96 9% 9 | Sges, 0 s b e e R e ! I I | uilding, at specified location.
' : IS e -4" AFF Lol
1
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" s ] i i = > . e : | E L MAiKEDg%?;V AY
: j WM. = ] ] A~
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 6. 6.3 32 56 80 56 9% 90 e o i | [ ettt : : : | :: |
GARAGE DOOR 73 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 | l @ !
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB ‘ ‘ S-2 (AR
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 8.0 1574 16 32 48 32 64 80 .' ; K T
: g"
=1 8.1 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 _ , F5 i A
p > : | || [}
T — =1 55 | %0 | 8 | 16 | 24 | 16 | 40 EQUNDATION PLAN ] o
- ] I
1/4" = 10" . | } :
18" F 5 ! ! I I |
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER NSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS g ' oo
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURRAL @ ! ! T
oy \ WITH POLY TAPE LOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS ; : : [ :
TERMITE TREATED S-2 : i : o
COMPACTED FILL [ ! | i
i : 1 B Isaac Construction
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS : | i lljl |
]
l i i :
| D e - o e 4 |
: : |-u_l I
| -
: : | Ryan Cady Residence
1 4

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" | IO ST IO 0 |

ADDRESS:
Southwood Meadows S/D
Columbia County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.

F9 P.O. Box 868

Lake City, Florida 32056

Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
December 19, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
19/ Dec /07

JOB NUMBER:
710032a

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 3 SHEETS




REVISIONS

_ sws=70 =
| ST 1 I
L} 1
b B M e R )
= — g - g iy I
: &L/) O \. ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
i J ol of 2| K
S <« ~ ~ e i |
o 9 R, o o UM
€ % % 4 /| 2 3 X
™ O ' / © @ x
I ! = - -
T Tnl T 4 x - - el ) ! : \ﬂ x ! L ! !
\ - ' _ . SWS = 5.0° SWS = 6.0' WS = 5.0 SWS = 70"
\ §ws=4p e _|| SWSF6.0' | | ol SR IR WRUPSSPER, 1 L 5 :Lﬁ PP | PSSR L, IEERE SR | O | e /e | ST R 1 [t
el 8 | PR = 3-PLY i e e " Bi e L = : :
% | (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS J iz ]
; 5 ) . (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS - CENTERED UNDER TRUSS | 0
1 E% \ NG 2PLY -4 APER L N / GENTERED UNDER TRUSS o
| oLtorcEr /:/’ ?N B SYP #2 POST :E MSTA30, 10-10d (1700ib)
| ] 2)/lLsTA21|TOP 1 -3 pm o |  10- 0
wll H13G 2.pLy | TRAY N S | Adusssorrow o G N GBSy
i 10 . >,
-PLY | B : oo o PN
i { = H15G 2 g : CLG o Qlal o o
i a <] N - N
] >=11K
G1 2-PL/ H | | A @ m
= 2 2l 2oL e ok A18 - 8
PLY /_ gig::?%s\ \ é b7 0l I I I I B & LTT208, 10-16d (17501b)
= ABUG6 BOTTOM j ' it I 1/2 ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON
I ﬂ H ﬂ ) R | ﬂ ! H E AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)
M5 B

EJ7

/411

gz ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE

THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

SPF #2 STUDS
NDER T§USS

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
........ dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.
I COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
l Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
= its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
v Il not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
= I form or manner without first the express written
= permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
5 I CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
IT) examined this plan, and that the applicable
o Il portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
= comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
£ code residential 2004, to the best of my
8 " knowledge.
i I LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
£ == building, at specified location.
o Il
= [ MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915
Il
Il
Il =
I /—12 EMBEDMENT
| sws=85 [
Isaac Construction
Ryan Cady Residence
STRUCTURAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
ADDRESS:
Southwood Meadows S/D
Columbia County, Florida
HEA WALL LEGEND '
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES THREADED ROD LEGEND DER LEGEND Mark Disosway P.E.
_—— P.O. Box 868
SN-1  SiALL BE AMINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (UNO) @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: (2) 2X(12X0',1J 1K fe————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.0.) 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL Lake City, Florida 32056
il SE S IMINOF SLOHE e INCH 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD ‘ i Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD @ INDICATES LOCATION OF: ( 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR PRINTED DATE:
E4CH SIDE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD SPAN OF HEADER December 19, 2007
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS IBW David Disosway
SN-3 AFE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER ’ = 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTASL;%%]\;VINGS 5 - — — m 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL FINALS DATE:
LCCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRU : .;.;. 2 == ;
SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS 19/Dec/ 07
B(SI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 SWSS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS JOB NUMBER:
AFE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED :
TRUSS PACKAGE REQUIRED] ACTUAL 710032a
TRANSVERSE |38.2 64.0 CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWING NUMBER
LONGITUDINAL | 36.1" 83.5' ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS 3-3
JOB #7-262
OF 3 SHEETS
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